11-20-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 10189	8042 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KDM, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KDAM Properties, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability co	maivadai(3) citizensiip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Alexander Yes Network of conveying party	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,056,554 attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Stetina Brunda Internal Address: Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number: 19 - 4338
City:_Aliso Viejo State:CAZip:_92656	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kit M. Stetina Name of Person Signing November November November Date	

11/20/2001 GTON11

00000034 194330

2056554 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

40.00 CH

40.00 OP 80.00 OP

REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made as of this 14th day of September, 1998, by and between KDAM PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignm"), and BACCO BUCCI HOLDINGS, LLC, a California limited Heisting company ("Assignm").

WHEREAS, Assigner has adopted the media (the "highigh"), and secured and/or applied for the trademark registrations and/or applications, set forth on Schedule I heroto;

WEINREAS, Assigner designs to saving the Maries and the related tradequark registrations and/or applications to Assigner;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable considerations, the entries and sufficiency of which are hardy actionwiselynd, Assigner does heavy seeign unto Assigner all the right, note and interest in and to the Maria and the registrations and/or applications therefore.

THE MARLE AND THE REGISTRATIONS AND/OR APPLICATIONS
THEREFOR ARE BEING TRANSFERRED TO ASSIGNED "AS US AND "WHERE IS", AND
WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ASSIGNOR, EXCEPT THAT ASSIGNOR
IMPLIED, OF ANY KIND, ARIENG BY LAW OR OTHERWISE, EXCEPT THAT ASSIGNOR
HAS SUCH TITLE TO THE MARKS AND THE EXCEPTRATIONS AND/OR APPLICATIONS
THEREFORE AS WAS "RANSFERRED TO KIM, LLC FROM CABLE & CO. WORLDWIDE.
INC. IN THE FORECLE SURE SALE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1994, PRES AND CLEAR
OF ANY CLAIMS, LIBRIS OR ENCUMBRANCES CREATED BY OR THROUGH AREIGNOR
OR KIDM, LLC.

This Assignment Agreement may be incomed in one or more counterparts, made of which, will be decored to be an original copy of this Assignment Agreement and all of which, when raless regenter, will be decored to constitute one and the same agreement.

Signed as a scaled insupunent.

KDAM PROPERTIES, INC.

_

NAME: MINE ANYMERS.

Dand: Squagher 14, 1998

Hun of

BACCO JUPCI ROLDINGS, LLC

Nema: ON HELIUS D. SHOCKEZ

THE MENTER.

Datad: September 11. 1998

09/22/98 TUE 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5590] 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0540

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0854

SCHEDULE I to ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- 1. United Status Registration No. 2,056,554 for BACCO BUCCI (device).
- 2. United States Registration No. 1,533,229 for CABLE & CO. (device).
- 3. United States Serial No. 75/438404 for X BACCO.
- 4. United States Serial No. 75/413,646 for COMPORTARE
- 5. United States Serial No. 75/413,645 for X.A.C.T.
- 6. United States Serial No. 75/918,561 for ALBERTO SALVUCCI MC ITALY (design)
- 7. United States Serial No. 75/308,326 for ALMERTO SALVUCCI (design)
- 8. United States Registration No. 2,005,028 for THE ART OF MOVEMENT

09/22/98 TUR 12FRADEMMRN 5590] 2008

REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0855